



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01240815 August 15, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W76  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** OKEECHOBEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 140 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44897215201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 700 (US 98)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$3,352,587.66	100.00%
2	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,430,400.79	102.32%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,494,188.10	104.22%
4	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,809,957.81	113.64%
5	OHLA USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,989,989.00	119.01%
6	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,125,378.61	152.88%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01240815 August 15, 2024

**Call Order:** 001

**Contract:** E1W76

**District:** District 1

**Counties:** OKEECHOBEE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 140 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44897215201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** SR 700 (US 98)

The improvements under this Contract consist of milling and resurfacing, and pavement markings on State Road 700 (US 98) from bridge #910090 northwesterly to NW 80th Avenue in Okeechobee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44897215201		(1.000) LS	178,000.00000	178,000.00	338,000.00000	338,000.00	159,200.00000	159,200.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44897215201		(140.000) DA (LS)	124,000.00000	124,000.00	234,565.00000	234,565.00	254,240.45000	254,240.45
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,480.000 ED	0.45000	2,016.00	0.30000	1,344.00	0.24000	1,075.20
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		17,500.000 ED	0.20000	3,500.00	0.10000	1,750.00	0.10000	1,750.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		308.000 ED	19.00000	5,852.00	10.00000	3,080.00	12.00000	3,696.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		280.000 ED	0.85000	238.00	0.50000	140.00	0.25000	70.00
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		140.000 DA	82.50000	11,550.00	30.00000	4,200.00	25.00000	3,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,350.000 LF	4.00000	17,400.00	2.95000	12,832.50	1.43000	6,220.50
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	207.25000	829.00	189.90000	759.60	143.40000	573.60
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		358.000 AC	52.75000	18,884.50	25.00000	8,950.00	26.00000	9,308.00
0055 0107 2 MOWING		328.100 AC	113.50000	37,239.35	45.00000	14,764.50	70.00000	22,967.00
0060 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		87,158.000 SY	2.05000	178,673.90	2.75000	239,684.50	3.07000	267,575.06
0065 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		27,184.000 SY	1.40000	38,057.60	1.30000	35,339.20	1.72000	46,756.48
0070 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		5,992.100 TN	157.50000	943,755.75	140.00000	838,894.00	162.88000	975,993.25
0075 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		7,861.000 TN	173.73000	1,365,691.53	174.00000	1,367,814.00	178.84000	1,405,861.24
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		18,739.000 SY	8.25000	154,596.75	3.90000	73,082.10	3.94000	73,831.66



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,163.000 EA	6.50000	7,559.50	4.55000	5,291.65	4.25000	4,942.75
0090 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		12.235 GM	1,780.00000	21,778.30	1,440.00000	17,618.40	1,764.87000	21,593.18
0095 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		445.000 LF	3.00000	1,335.00	1.15000	511.75	1.99000	885.55
0100 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		24.000 LF	3.50000	84.00	1.40000	33.60	2.21000	53.04
0105 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.023 GM	668.25000	15.37	316.50000	7.28	827.28000	19.03
0110 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		4.000 EA	41.00000	164.00	28.40000	113.60	44.12000	176.48
0115 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.221 GM	1,800.00000	2,197.80	1,440.00000	1,758.24	1,764.87000	2,154.91
0120 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.598 GM	770.00000	4,310.46	363.00000	2,032.07	551.52000	3,087.41



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44897215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,167,728.81</b>		<b>\$3,252,565.99</b>		<b>\$3,315,530.79</b>
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0130 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		18.075 GM	1,550.00000	28,016.25	1,880.00000	33,981.00	1,444.87000	26,116.03
0135 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,163.000 EA	5.15000	5,989.45	4.55000	5,291.65	4.25000	4,942.75
0140 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44897215201		(1.000) LS	29,000.00000	29,000.00	22,100.00000	22,100.00	59,364.59000	59,364.59
0145 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		445.000 LF	7.50000	3,337.50	3.40000	1,513.00	6.38000	2,839.10
0150 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		24.000 LF	7.70000	184.80	5.70000	136.80	8.50000	204.00
0155 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.023 GM	2,450.00000	56.35	2,170.00000	49.91	3,033.36000	69.77



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0160 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		4.000 EA	96.00000	384.00	85.20000	340.80	110.30000	441.20
0165 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		12.235 GM	7,100.00000	86,868.50	7,040.00000	86,134.40	5,112.60000	62,552.66
0170 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.221 GM	7,200.00000	8,791.20	7,040.00000	8,595.84	5,112.60000	6,242.48
0175 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.598 GM	2,600.00000	14,554.80	2,500.00000	13,995.00	1,278.43000	7,156.65
0180 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.101 GM	38,000.00000	3,838.00	28,200.00000	2,848.20	43,208.34000	4,364.04
0185 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.101 GM	38,000.00000	3,838.00	28,200.00000	2,848.20	43,208.34000	4,364.04
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$184,858.85</b>		<b>\$177,834.80</b>		<b>\$178,657.31</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,352,587.66</b>		<b>\$3,430,400.79</b>		<b>3,494,188.10</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) OHLA USA INC		(6) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44897215201		(1.000) LS	219,863.32000	219,863.32	398,000.00000	398,000.00	510,000.00000	510,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44897215201		(140.000) DA (LS)	190,829.29000	190,829.29	317,513.36000	317,513.36	1,283,000.00000	1,283,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,480.000 ED	0.27000	1,209.60	0.30000	1,344.00	0.47000	2,105.60
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		17,500.000 ED	0.10000	1,750.00	0.15000	2,625.00	0.22000	3,850.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		308.000 ED	10.04000	3,092.32	13.00000	4,004.00	24.00000	7,392.00
0030 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		280.000 ED	0.33000	92.40	0.55000	154.00	0.60000	168.00
0035 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		140.000 DA	24.55000	3,437.00	85.00000	11,900.00	45.00000	6,300.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		4,350.000 LF	3.05000	13,267.50	5.50000	23,925.00	1.30000	5,655.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024

Call Order: 001

Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) OHLA USA INC		(6) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0045 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		4.000 EA	172.22000	688.88	240.00000	960.00	135.00000	540.00
0050 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		358.000 AC	44.64000	15,981.12	30.00000	10,740.00	30.00000	10,740.00
0055 0107 2 MOWING		328.100 AC	89.27000	29,289.49	75.00000	24,607.50	75.00000	24,607.50
0060 0327 70 8 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH		87,158.000 SY	3.04000	264,960.32	3.00000	261,474.00	3.70000	322,484.60
0065 0327 70 12 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH		27,184.000 SY	3.09000	83,998.56	3.00000	81,552.00	2.10000	57,086.40
0070 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		5,992.100 TN	165.00000	988,696.50	161.00000	964,728.10	165.00000	988,696.50
0075 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		7,861.000 TN	214.00000	1,682,254.00	191.00000	1,501,451.00	195.00000	1,532,895.00
0080 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		18,739.000 SY	3.42000	64,087.38	6.00000	112,434.00	6.00000	112,434.00
0085 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,163.000 EA	4.46000	5,186.98	4.20000	4,884.60	5.40000	6,280.20





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) OHLA USA INC		(6) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0090 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		12.235 GM	1,414.11000	17,301.64	1,800.00000	22,023.00	1,200.00000	14,682.00
0095 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		445.000 LF	1.12000	498.40	2.05000	912.25	2.15000	956.75
0100 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		24.000 LF	1.39000	33.36	2.20000	52.80	2.15000	51.60
0105 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.023 GM	357.10000	8.21	810.00000	18.63	560.00000	12.88
0110 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		4.000 EA	27.90000	111.60	45.00000	180.00	43.00000	172.00
0115 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.221 GM	1,414.11000	1,726.63	1,799.00000	2,196.58	1,200.00000	1,465.20
0120 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.598 GM	357.10000	1,999.05	550.00000	3,078.90	535.00000	2,994.93
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44897215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) OHLA USA INC		(6) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$3,640,363.55</b>		<b>\$3,800,758.72</b>		<b>\$4,944,570.16</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0130	0546 72 3	18.075	1,560.78000	28,211.10	1,455.00000	26,299.13	1,750.00000	31,631.25
	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL	GM						
0135	0706 1 3	1,163.000	4.46000	5,186.98	4.20000	4,884.60	5.40000	6,280.20
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA						
0140	0710 90	(1.000)	21,684.73000	21,684.73	70,000.00000	70,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44897215201	LS						
0145	0711 11124	445.000	3.35000	1,490.75	7.00000	3,115.00	7.60000	3,382.00
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF						
0150	0711 11125	24.000	5.58000	133.92	10.00000	240.00	11.00000	264.00
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF						
0155	0711 11141	0.023	2,455.05000	56.47	3,100.00000	71.30	3,800.00000	87.40
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM						
0160	0711 11170	4.000	83.69000	334.76	110.00000	440.00	81.00000	324.00
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240815 August 15, 2024 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W76

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(5) OHLA USA INC		(6) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0165 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		12.235 GM	6,918.75000	84,650.91	5,050.00000	61,786.75	6,500.00000	79,527.50
0170 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.221 GM	6,918.75000	8,447.79	5,050.00000	6,166.05	6,500.00000	7,936.50
0175 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5.598 GM	2,455.05000	13,743.37	1,275.00000	7,137.45	2,200.00000	12,315.60
0180 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.101 GM	27,987.49000	2,826.74	45,000.00000	4,545.00	30,000.00000	3,030.00
0185 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.101 GM	27,987.49000	2,826.74	45,000.00000	4,545.00	30,000.00000	3,030.00
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$169,594.26</b>		<b>\$189,230.28</b>		<b>\$180,808.45</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,809,957.81</b>		<b>\$3,989,989.00</b>		<b>5,125,378.61</b>



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01240815 August 15, 2024 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W76

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*